03-21-2001 FORM PTC 1505 (Modified) RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev:-5-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 P Tab settings -> > To the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Euro United Corporation** 2115 South Service Road Name: Easy Gardener, Inc. Oakville, Ontario Address: P.O. Box 21025 L6L 5W2 Canada Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 7-98-01 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Waco State/Prov.: Texas _____ZIP: 76702-1025 Country: USA Other Execution Date: February 14, 2001 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. **DES 430.683** Reg. Sept 5/00 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Peter Hammond 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 27,524 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed Address: Ridout & Maybee Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901 TUE 8. Deposit account number: City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario 13-2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: L4Z 1H8 Country: Canada DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 26, 2001 Peter R. Hammond Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Euro United Corporation, whose full post office address is 2115 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 5W2, does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto Easy Gardener, Inc., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 21025, Waco, Texas, 76702-1025, U.S.A., all their right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent No. Des 430,683 registered on September 5, 2000, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Easy Gardener, Inc., as fully and completely as they could have been hold and enjoyed by the said Euro United Corporation if this assignment and sale had not been made.

DATED at Com	mere Count	Low	, Toronto	, out	
this H day of	Felrum	, 2001			

Euro United Corporation by its Interim Receiver KPMG Inc. without personal or corporate liability

Name: JACK RICHARDS Title: 11 ICE- PRESIDENT

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION - CORPORATION

I, Michael Stewart	whose full office address is:
Suite 3300, Commerce Court West, Po Pox	
the Commerce Court Toronto, out	do declare and
certify that I was personally present and did see	ack Richards
who is personally known to me to be the person name	ed in the above Assignment,
duly sign and execute same on behalf of Euro United	l Corporation and its Interim
Receiver KPMG Inc.	
Witness Witness	

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Euro United Corporation, whose full post office address is 2115 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 5W2, does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto Easy Gardener, Inc., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 21025, Waco, Texas, 76702-1025, U.S.A., all their right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent No. Des 430,683 registered on September 5, 2000, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Easy Gardener, Inc., as fully and completely as they could have been hold and enjoyed by the said Euro United Corporation if this assignment and sale had not been made.

DATED at Commen Court West, Toronto, Ont.
this 1t day of February, 2001

Euro United Corporation by its Interim Receiver KPMG Inc. without personal or corporate liability

Name: VICE-PRESIDENT

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION - CORPORATION

I, Michael Stewart	whose full office address is:
Suite 3300, Commerce Court West, PO BOX 3	•
Str Commerce Court, Toronto, Out MSL 1	B2 do declare and
certify that I was personally present and did see	ele Richard
who is personally known to me to be the person named	in the above Assignment,
duly sign and execute same on behalf of Euro United Co	orporation and its Interim
Receiver KPMG Inc.	
Hide St	

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0268